(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2-1999 111111111111111111111111111111111	COVER SHEET VLY Seaso record the attached original documents of	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
KENNETH E. CUMMINGS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Name: CASTEK ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS INC. Internal Address: 160 West Beaver Creek Road, Unit 1. Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada LAB 1B4	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		Street Address: 160 West Bear	ver Creed Road
		City: Richmond Hill Province: Ontario Postal Code:	
		L4B 1B4	e: Ontario Postal Code: S. D. S. C.
[] Other Execution Date: January 29, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No U	
Execution Date: Support 22, 1222			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 29, 1999</u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Trevor C. Klotz Internal Address: c/o Perley-Robertson, Panet, Hill & McDougall, 90 Sparks Street, 4th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1P 1E2		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 Sparks Street, 4th Floor, K1P City: Ottawa Province: Ontario Postal Code: 1E2		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info Trevor C. Klotz Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of g	formation is true and co		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02/22/1999 MGORDON 00000007 29100435mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
02/22/1999 NGORDON 00000007 29100435mmiss 02 FC:581 40.00 C	Washington D.C.		

PATENT REEL: 9767 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

I, KENNETH E. CUMMINGS, whose full post office address in Canada is 1500 Lochlin Trail, Mississauga, Ontario L5G 3V7, Canada, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CASTEK ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, and whose full post office address in Canada is 160 West Beaver Creek Road, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1B4, all of my right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to my design entitled CASKET as more fully described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent for such design, which has been signed by me concurrently with my signing of this assignment and which corresponds to Canadian Industrial Design Application 1998-1948 filed August 12, 1998, together with all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canadian or foreign designs which may issue thereon or therefrom.

> Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, this 29th day of SIGNED at lanuary, 1999.

Witness

TH E. CUMMINGS

DECLARATION

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

Trail Missessauga, Ont, 25 G 3 V7. do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see KENNETH E. CUMMINGS, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

> Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, this 297 SIGNED at , 1999.

> > Witness

PATENT

REEL: 9767 FRAME: 0171